



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0118-0167 **Counties:** ROCKY HILL
Letting Date: February 04, 2015 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Contract Time: 745 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rocky Hill Repair Facility

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Rizzo Corporation	\$30,916,132.89	100.00%
2	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$31,311,000.00	101.28%
3	Banton Construction Co., Inc.	\$31,640,290.00	102.34%
4	Giordano Construction Co., Inc.	\$32,470,860.01	105.03%
5	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$32,690,498.90	105.74%
6	Newfield Construction, Inc.	\$33,205,584.55	107.41%
7	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$34,987,529.17	113.17%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0118-0167
Letting Date: February 04, 2015
Call Order: 004
Contract Time: 745 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rocky Hill Repair Facility

Counties: ROCKY HILL
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s):

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0020801 (1.000)	66,840.00000	66,840.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0020902 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0030	0100072 (1.000)	47,000.00000	47,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	35,175.00000	35,175.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0040	0100150 (1.000)	26,290,000.00000	26,290,000.00	24,736,095.65000	24,736,095.65	25,325,328.50000	25,325,328.50
	MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0100244 6.000	850.00000	5,100.00	275.00000	1,650.00	400.00000	2,400.00
	SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0060	0101000 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0101117 750.000	45.00000	33,750.00	33.34000	25,005.00	4.00000	3,000.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **						
	c.y.						
0080	0101128 (1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0090	0101143 13,000.000	1.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	13,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0101183 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **						
0110	0201001 (1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00	86,000.00000	86,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
0120	0202000 10,374.000	16.00000	165,984.00	12.00000	124,488.00	20.00000	207,480.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION						
0130	0202315 1,125.000	65.00000	73,125.00	125.00000	140,625.00	55.00000	61,875.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
0140	0202323 21,015.000	15.00000	315,225.00	28.89000	607,123.35	25.00000	525,375.00
	REUSE STOCKPILE STRUCTURAL FILL ** See Special Provisions **						
0150	0202452 10.000	900.00000	9,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00	700.00000	7,000.00
	TEST PIT						
0160	0202529 3,760.000	2.50000	9,400.00	5.00000	18,800.00	3.50000	13,160.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
0170	0205001 1,240.000	19.00000	23,560.00	15.00000	18,600.00	20.00000	24,800.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP						
0180	0205003 851.000	22.00000	18,722.00	17.50000	14,892.50	18.00000	15,318.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP						
0190	0207000 23,658.000	14.00000	331,212.00	20.00000	473,160.00	28.50000	674,253.00
	BORROW						
0200	0209001 21,170.000	2.00000	42,340.00	6.00000	127,020.00	2.00000	42,340.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE						
0210	0210100 87.000	30.00000	2,610.00	142.68000	12,413.16	102.00000	8,874.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **						
0220	0210106 5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00	1,350.00000	6,750.00	675.00000	3,375.00
	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0230	0210820	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0240	0212000	4,704.000	30.00000	141,120.00	50.00000	235,200.00	56.00000	263,424.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0250	0213100	4,448.000	39.00000	173,472.00	40.00000	177,920.00	55.25000	245,752.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0260	0219001	3,892.000	3.00000	11,676.00	7.50000	29,190.00	6.00000	23,352.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0270	0304002	4,704.000	50.00000	235,200.00	55.00000	258,720.00	45.00000	211,680.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0280	0305001	713.000	55.00000	39,215.00	55.00000	39,215.00	45.00000	32,085.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0290	0406170	3,652.000	89.10000	325,393.20	135.00000	493,020.00	98.25000	358,809.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0300	0406172	2,501.000	94.35000	235,969.35	150.00000	375,150.00	105.00000	262,605.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0310	0406236	1,088.000	9.00000	9,792.00	8.00000	8,704.00	9.00000	9,792.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0320	0406267	583.000	8.50000	4,955.50	10.00000	5,830.00	15.00000	8,745.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0406999	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0340	0507001	4.000	3,200.00000	12,800.00	2,750.00000	11,000.00	3,900.00000	15,600.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350	0507153	1.000	19,000.00000	19,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	POND OUTLET STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0507201	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,750.00000	2,750.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0507601	14.000	3,300.00000	46,200.00	3,500.00000	49,000.00	4,000.00000	56,000.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0380	0601000	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0390	0603169	78.000	215.00000	16,770.00	350.00000	27,300.00	350.00000	27,300.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0651001	582.000	53.00000	30,846.00	32.50000	18,915.00	50.00000	29,100.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0410	0651012	1,234.000	41.00000	50,594.00	65.00000	80,210.00	75.00000	92,550.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0420	0651052	1,188.000	44.00000	52,272.00	85.00000	100,980.00	72.00000	85,536.00
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.						
0430	0651236	61.000	37.00000	2,257.00	125.00000	7,625.00	102.00000	6,222.00
	8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - PERFORATED	l.f.						
0440	0651745	102.000	41.00000	4,182.00	25.00000	2,550.00	60.00000	6,120.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0450	0651746	56.000	80.00000	4,480.00	100.00000	5,600.00	65.00000	3,640.00
	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0460	0652010	4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	750.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0470	0703012	1,790.000	65.00000	116,350.00	40.00000	71,600.00	60.00000	107,400.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0480	0755010	5,542.000	5.00000	27,710.00	5.50000	30,481.00	3.00000	16,626.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0490	0755013	84.000	50.00000	4,200.00	10.00000	840.00	22.00000	1,848.00
	GEOTEXTILE EROSION CONTROL CLASS A	s.y.						
0500	0811001	115.000	60.00000	6,900.00	75.00000	8,625.00	122.00000	14,030.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0510	0815001	576.000	6.64000	3,824.64	5.00000	2,880.00	6.50000	3,744.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0520	0901005	52.000	1,800.00000	93,600.00	1,000.00000	52,000.00	1,100.00000	57,200.00
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0910023	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,700.00000	10,200.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0540	0910170	1,091.000	23.00000	25,093.00	40.00000	43,640.00	24.00000	26,184.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0550	0913021	1,000.000	43.60000	43,600.00	25.00000	25,000.00	42.00000	42,000.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0560	0913835	38.000	20.00000	760.00	65.77000	2,499.26	25.00000	950.00
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0570	0913907	1.000	2,200.00000	2,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
	26' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0913931	3.000	1,800.00000	5,400.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00	2,100.00000	6,300.00
	24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0610	0943001	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00	125.00000	12,500.00	12.00000	1,200.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0620	0944106	470.000	20.00000	9,400.00	40.00000	18,800.00	60.00000	28,200.00
	STOCKPILING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0630	0950019	6,558.000	1.35000	8,853.30	3.50000	22,953.00	1.50000	9,837.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0640	0950036	1,106.000	2.25000	2,488.50	2.25000	2,488.50	3.00000	3,318.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0650	0950039	368.000	1.50000	552.00	1.50000	552.00	3.00000	1,104.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0660	0950040	4,113.000	1.80000	7,403.40	2.50000	10,282.50	2.50000	10,282.50
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0670	0969000	(1.000)	170,000.00000	170,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	191,835.00000	191,835.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0969066	24.000	5,800.00000	139,200.00	5,000.00000	120,000.00	9,975.00000	239,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0690	0970007	80.000	70.00000	5,600.00	65.00000	5,200.00	55.00000	4,400.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0700	0971001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0710	0976002	160.000	22.00000	3,520.00	100.00000	16,000.00	100.00000	16,000.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0720	0977001	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0730	0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	1,500.00	105.00000	2,100.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0740	0980001	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	82,500.00000	82,500.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0750	0992088	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0760	0999002	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	307,000.00000	307,000.00	88,000.00000	88,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0770	1210101	2,973.000	1.00000	2,973.00	7.00000	20,811.00	1.25000	3,716.25
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0780	1210102	363.000	1.00000	363.00	7.00000	2,541.00	1.25000	453.75
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0790	1210106	22.000	5.00000	110.00	25.00000	550.00	10.00000	220.00
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0800	1220013	150.000	45.00000	6,750.00	75.00000	11,250.00	20.00000	3,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0810	1301080	1,567.000	55.00000	86,185.00	85.00000	133,195.00	85.00000	133,195.00
	4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	1301083	28.000	600.00000	16,800.00	267.86000	7,500.08	600.00000	16,800.00
	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0830	1301084	2,185.000	119.00000	260,015.00	155.00000	338,675.00	116.00000	253,460.00
	12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0840	1303204	2.000	9,000.00000	18,000.00	3,750.00000	7,500.00	12,300.00000	24,600.00
	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	1400075	1,405.000	39.00000	54,795.00	75.00000	105,375.00	173.00000	243,065.00
	4" P.V.C. FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Rizzo Corporation		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) Banton Construction Co., Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0860 1400101 6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,269.000 l.f.	45.00000	57,105.00	50.00000	63,450.00	60.00000	76,140.00
0870 1400102 8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 l.f.	100.00000	600.00	100.00000	600.00	300.00000	1,800.00
0880 1400103 10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	212.000 l.f.	60.00000	12,720.00	125.00000	26,500.00	53.00000	11,236.00
0890 1400185 1 1/4" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	2,260.000 l.f.	30.00000	67,800.00	65.00000	146,900.00	82.00000	185,320.00
0900 1403001 MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	3,400.00000	27,200.00	4,650.00000	37,200.00	6,500.00000	52,000.00
0910 1403023 MANHOLE (SANITARY)WITH 4' SUMP ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	7,900.00000	7,900.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
0920 1403044 SANITARY PUMP STATION NO.1 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	60,000.00000	60,000.00	92,250.00000	92,250.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
0930 1404105 PUMPING STATION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	20,000.00000	20,000.00	194,500.00000	194,500.00	69,000.00000	69,000.00
0940 1700001 SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	157,000.000 est.	1.00000	157,000.00	1.00000	157,000.00	1.00000	157,000.00
0950 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	6,840.000 s.y.	20.00000	136,800.00	4.00000	27,360.00	14.00000	95,760.00
Section Totals:			\$30,916,132.89		\$31,311,000.00		\$31,640,290.00
Contract Totals			\$30,916,132.89		\$31,311,000.00		\$31,640,290.00



Tabulation of Bids

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0020801	(1.000)	2,600.00000	2,600.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	26,845.00000	26,845.00
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0020	0020902	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	6,195.00000	6,195.00
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0030	0100072	(1.000)	35,900.00000	35,900.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	43,365.00000	43,365.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0040	0100150	(1.000)	27,771,973.33000	27,771,973.33	26,576,000.00000	26,576,000.00	28,573,678.00000	28,573,678.00
	MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0100244	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	160.00000	960.00	258.00000	1,548.00
	SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0101000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	112,000.00000	112,000.00	24,120.00000	24,120.00
	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0070	0101117	750.000	6.96000	5,220.00	13.50000	10,125.00	18.60000	13,950.00
	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0080	0101128	(1.000)	21,187.48000	21,187.48	39,000.00000	39,000.00	21,350.00000	21,350.00
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0101143	13,000.000	1.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	13,000.00
	HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0100	0101183	(1.000)	6,400.00000	6,400.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00	7,250.00000	7,250.00
	PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110	0201001	(1.000)	54,383.04000	54,383.04	542,000.00000	542,000.00	285,000.00000	285,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0120	0202000	10,374.000	4.13000	42,844.62	11.25000	116,707.50	4.90000	50,832.60
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0130	0202315	1,125.000	66.73000	75,071.25	52.00000	58,500.00	75.50000	84,937.50
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0140	0202323	21,015.000	15.39000	323,420.85	18.00000	378,270.00	8.30000	174,424.50
REUSE STOCKPILE STRUCTURAL FILL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0150	0202452	10.000	1,205.00000	12,050.00	1,800.00000	18,000.00	1,135.00000	11,350.00
TEST PIT		ea.						
0160	0202529	3,760.000	2.25000	8,460.00	1.70000	6,392.00	2.45000	9,212.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0170	0205001	1,240.000	25.08000	31,099.20	65.00000	80,600.00	9.65000	11,966.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.						
0180	0205003	851.000	36.55000	31,104.05	65.00000	55,315.00	9.65000	8,212.15
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0190	0207000	23,658.000	16.86000	398,873.88	15.50000	366,699.00	24.50000	579,621.00
BORROW		c.y.						
0200	0209001	21,170.000	2.65000	56,100.50	1.20000	25,404.00	1.30000	27,521.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0210	0210100	87.000	40.24000	3,500.88	106.00000	9,222.00	51.00000	4,437.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0220	0210106	5.000	384.31000	1,921.55	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,065.00000	10,325.00
TEMPORARY CHECK DAM		ea.						
0230	0210820	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0212000	4,704.000	23.50000	110,544.00	36.50000	171,696.00	28.50000	134,064.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0250	0213100	4,448.000	21.73000	96,655.04	80.00000	355,840.00	32.90000	146,339.20
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0260	0219001	3,892.000	6.50000	25,298.00	17.95000	69,861.40	4.25000	16,541.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0270	0304002	4,704.000	34.54000	162,476.16	43.50000	204,624.00	33.00000	155,232.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0280	0305001	713.000	51.05000	36,398.65	62.00000	44,206.00	39.40000	28,092.20
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0290	0406170	3,652.000	93.55000	341,644.60	84.00000	306,768.00	98.00000	357,896.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0300	0406172	2,501.000	99.06000	247,749.06	96.50000	241,346.50	104.00000	260,104.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0310	0406236	1,088.000	8.00000	8,704.00	10.00000	10,880.00	9.30000	10,118.40
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0320	0406267	583.000	8.50000	4,955.50	25.00000	14,575.00	12.40000	7,229.20
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0406999	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00	1.00000	12,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0340	0507001	4.000	2,293.89000	9,175.56	3,015.00000	12,060.00	2,600.00000	10,400.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350	0507153	1.000	3,007.14000	3,007.14	8,700.00000	8,700.00	5,060.00000	5,060.00
	POND OUTLET STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360	0507201	1.000	2,497.14000	2,497.14	3,289.00000	3,289.00	2,840.00000	2,840.00
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0370	0507601	14.000	2,198.15000	30,774.10	3,057.00000	42,798.00	2,140.00000	29,960.00
	MANHOLE	ea.						
0380	0601000	2.000	1,405.00000	2,810.00	870.00000	1,740.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0390	0603169	78.000	133.33000	10,399.74	324.00000	25,272.00	335.00000	26,130.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400	0651001	582.000	30.00000	17,460.00	34.00000	19,788.00	18.00000	10,476.00
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0410	0651012	1,234.000	25.65000	31,652.10	124.00000	153,016.00	51.00000	62,934.00
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0420	0651052	1,188.000	24.22000	28,773.36	133.00000	158,004.00	51.50000	61,182.00
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.						
0430	0651236	61.000	33.41000	2,038.01	15.50000	945.50	120.00000	7,320.00
	8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - PERFORATED	l.f.						
0440	0651745	102.000	21.11000	2,153.22	54.50000	5,559.00	62.00000	6,324.00
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0450	0651746	56.000	36.91000	2,066.96	103.00000	5,768.00	47.00000	2,632.00
	12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						
0460	0652010	4.000	852.43000	3,409.72	2,400.00000	9,600.00	775.00000	3,100.00
	15" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0470	0703012	1,790.000	47.46000	84,953.40	60.00000	107,400.00	64.00000	114,560.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0480	0755010	5,542.000	1.17000	6,484.14	3.00000	16,626.00	1.80000	9,975.60
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0490	0755013	84.000	6.75000	567.00	11.00000	924.00	1.80000	151.20
	GEOTEXTILE EROSION CONTROL CLASS A	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500	0811001	115.000	24.50000	2,817.50	39.00000	4,485.00	26.00000	2,990.00
	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.						
0510	0815001	576.000	5.50000	3,168.00	7.00000	4,032.00	7.25000	4,176.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0520	0901005	52.000	948.00000	49,296.00	930.00000	48,360.00	850.00000	44,200.00
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0910023	6.000	1,800.00000	10,800.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,550.00000	9,300.00
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0540	0910170	1,091.000	22.00000	24,002.00	23.00000	25,093.00	24.00000	26,184.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0550	0913021	1,000.000	18.00000	18,000.00	44.00000	44,000.00	45.50000	45,500.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0560	0913835	38.000	18.00000	684.00	20.00000	760.00	21.00000	798.00
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0570	0913907	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,270.00000	2,270.00
	26' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0913931	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	600.00000	1,800.00	1,860.00000	5,580.00
	24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0610	0943001	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	65.50000	6,550.00	124.00000	12,400.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0620	0944106	470.000	14.30000	6,721.00	33.00000	15,510.00	22.70000	10,669.00
	STOCKPILING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	c.y.						
0630	0950019	6,558.000	0.87000	5,705.46	1.00000	6,558.00	1.40000	9,181.20
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0640	0950036	1,106.000	3.09000	3,417.54	3.00000	3,318.00	2.60000	2,875.60
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E		s.y.						
0650	0950039	368.000	2.99000	1,100.32	3.00000	1,104.00	2.00000	736.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D		s.y.						
0660	0950040	4,113.000	0.86000	3,537.18	1.00000	4,113.00	2.00000	8,226.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0670	0969000	(1.000)	634,900.00000	634,900.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0680	0969066	24.000	10,971.51000	263,316.24	9,808.00000	235,392.00	10,325.00000	247,800.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0690	0970007	80.000	54.82000	4,385.60	48.00000	3,840.00	67.00000	5,360.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
0700	0971001	(1.000)	4,238.65000	4,238.65	62,911.00000	62,911.00	23,750.00000	23,750.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0710	0976002	160.000	0.75000	120.00	1.00000	160.00	12.40000	1,984.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0720	0977001	20.000	37.50000	750.00	42.50000	850.00	52.00000	1,040.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0730	0978002	20.000	78.00000	1,560.00	85.00000	1,700.00	103.00000	2,060.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0740	0980001	(1.000)	242,150.00000	242,150.00	139,250.00000	139,250.00	23,750.00000	23,750.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0750	0992088	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,900.00000	2,900.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0760	0999002	(1.000)	156,553.40000	156,553.40	69,850.00000	69,850.00	102,000.00000	102,000.00
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0770	1210101	2,973.000	1.15000	3,418.95	1.00000	2,973.00	1.20000	3,567.60
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0780	1210102	363.000	0.56000	203.28	1.00000	363.00	1.15000	417.45
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0790	1210106	22.000	4.85000	106.70	8.00000	176.00	5.50000	121.00
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0800	1220013	150.000	18.00000	2,700.00	20.00000	3,000.00	41.30000	6,195.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0810	1301080	1,567.000	47.99000	75,200.33	95.00000	148,865.00	64.00000	100,288.00
4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0820	1301083	28.000	328.51000	9,198.28	920.00000	25,760.00	775.00000	21,700.00
10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0830	1301084	2,185.000	73.43000	160,444.55	126.50000	276,402.50	98.10000	214,348.50
12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0840	1303204	2.000	6,003.68000	12,007.36	4,303.00000	8,606.00	13,835.00000	27,670.00
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0850	1400075	1,405.000	36.13000	50,762.65	85.50000	120,127.50	53.70000	75,448.50
4" P.V.C. FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0860	1400101	1,269.000	44.31000	56,229.39	105.00000	133,245.00	42.35000	53,742.15
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Giordano Construction Co., Inc.		(5) Manafort Brothers, Inc.		(6) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0870 1400102 8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 l.f.	41.64000	249.84	256.00000	1,536.00	135.00000	810.00
0880 1400103 10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	212.000 l.f.	103.33000	21,905.96	119.00000	25,228.00	70.00000	14,840.00
0890 1400185 1 1/4" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	2,260.000 l.f.	32.60000	73,676.00	32.00000	72,320.00	37.50000	84,750.00
0900 1403001 MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	8,309.01000	66,472.08	6,100.00000	48,800.00	3,715.00000	29,720.00
0910 1403023 MANHOLE (SANITARY)WITH 4' SUMP ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	4,109.00000	4,109.00	9,800.00000	9,800.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00
0920 1403044 SANITARY PUMP STATION NO.1 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	12,919.52000	12,919.52	20,000.00000	20,000.00	16,520.00000	16,520.00
0930 1404105 PUMPING STATION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	63,528.00000	63,528.00	62,150.00000	62,150.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0940 1700001 SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	157,000.000 est.	1.00000	157,000.00	1.00000	157,000.00	1.00000	157,000.00
0950 0944000 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	6,840.000 s.y.	4.70000	32,148.00	7.00000	47,880.00	7.40000	50,616.00
Section Totals:		\$32,470,860.01		\$32,690,498.90		\$33,205,584.55	
Contract Totals		\$32,470,860.01		\$32,690,498.90		\$33,205,584.55	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0020801 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00				
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0020	0020902 (1.000)	26,000.00000	26,000.00				
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0030	0100072 (1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00				
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0040	0100150 (1.000)	30,060,000.00000	30,060,000.00				
MAINTENANCE FACILITY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0050	0100244 6.000	400.00000	2,400.00				
SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0060	0101000 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0070	0101117 750.000	14.00000	10,500.00				
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0080	0101128 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0090	0101143 13,000.000	1.00000	13,000.00				
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0100	0101183 (1.000)	17,000.00000	17,000.00				
PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0110	0201001 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0120	0202000	10,374.000	14.00000	145,236.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0130	0202315	1,125.000	56.00000	63,000.00				
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	ton						
0140	0202323	21,015.000	18.00000	378,270.00				
	REUSE STOCKPILE STRUCTURAL FILL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0150	0202452	10.000	1,900.00000	19,000.00				
	TEST PIT	ea.						
0160	0202529	3,760.000	1.50000	5,640.00				
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0170	0205001	1,240.000	33.00000	40,920.00				
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0180	0205003	851.000	37.00000	31,487.00				
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0190	0207000	23,658.000	18.00000	425,844.00				
	BORROW	c.y.						
0200	0209001	21,170.000	2.50000	52,925.00				
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0210	0210100	87.000	18.00000	1,566.00				
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0220	0210106	5.000	210.00000	1,050.00				
	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	ea.						
0230	0210820	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00				
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0240	0212000	4,704.000	32.00000	150,528.00				
	SUBBASE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0250 0213100	4,448.000	63.00000	280,224.00				
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0260 0219001	3,892.000	5.00000	19,460.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0270 0304002	4,704.000	34.00000	159,936.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0280 0305001	713.000	61.00000	43,493.00				
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0290 0406170	3,652.000	108.00000	394,416.00				
HMA S1	ton						
0300 0406172	2,501.000	116.00000	290,116.00				
HMA S0.375	ton						
0310 0406236	1,088.000	5.00000	5,440.00				
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0320 0406267	583.000	11.00000	6,413.00				
MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330 0406999	12,000.000	1.00000	12,000.00				
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0340 0507001	4.000	2,900.00000	11,600.00				
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350 0507153	1.000	9,900.00000	9,900.00				
POND OUTLET STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0360 0507201	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00				
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370 0507601	14.000	3,500.00000	49,000.00				
MANHOLE	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.						
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0380	0601000	2.000	1,225.00000	2,450.00				
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0390	0603169	78.000	135.00000	10,530.00				
PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0400	0651001	582.000	53.00000	30,846.00				
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0410	0651012	1,234.000	42.00000	51,828.00				
15" R.C. PIPE		l.f.						
0420	0651052	1,188.000	43.00000	51,084.00				
15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V		l.f.						
0430	0651236	61.000	40.00000	2,440.00				
8" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE - PERFORATED		l.f.						
0440	0651745	102.000	41.00000	4,182.00				
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE		l.f.						
0450	0651746	56.000	69.00000	3,864.00				
12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE		l.f.						
0460	0652010	4.000	790.00000	3,160.00				
15" R.C. CULVERT END		ea.						
0470	0703012	1,790.000	65.00000	116,350.00				
MODIFIED RIPRAP		c.y.						
0480	0755010	5,542.000	2.20000	12,192.40				
GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)		s.y.						
0490	0755013	84.000	3.60000	302.40				
GEOTEXTILE EROSION CONTROL CLASS A		s.y.						
0500	0811001	115.000	42.00000	4,830.00				
CONCRETE CURBING		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0510	0815001	576.000	7.00000	4,032.00				
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0520	0901005	52.000	1,020.00000	53,040.00				
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0530	0910023	6.000	1,800.00000	10,800.00				
	R-B TERMINAL SECTION	ea.						
0540	0910170	1,091.000	22.00000	24,002.00				
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0550	0913021	1,000.000	18.00000	18,000.00				
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0560	0913835	38.000	18.00000	684.00				
	REMOVE AND RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0570	0913907	1.000	1,520.00000	1,520.00				
	26' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0580	0913931	3.000	1,520.00000	4,560.00				
	24' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0590	0917010	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00				
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0610	0943001	100.000	179.00000	17,900.00				
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0620	0944106	470.000	30.00000	14,100.00				
	STOCKPILING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	c.y.						
0630	0950019	6,558.000	1.00000	6,558.00				
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0640	0950036	1,106.000	4.00000	4,424.00				
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
0650	0950039	368.000	4.00000	1,472.00				
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	s.y.						
0660	0950040	4,113.000	1.00000	4,113.00				
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0670	0969000	(1.000)	175,000.00000	175,000.00				
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0680	0969066	24.000	6,200.00000	148,800.00				
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0690	0970007	80.000	52.00000	4,160.00				
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0700	0971001	(1.000)	21,000.00000	21,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0710	0976002	160.000	1.20000	192.00				
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0720	0977001	20.000	35.00000	700.00				
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0730	0978002	20.000	90.00000	1,800.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0740	0980001	(1.000)	77,000.00000	77,000.00				
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0750	0992088	1.000	3,530.00000	3,530.00				
	FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0760	0999002 (1.000)	170,000.00000	170,000.00				
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0770	1210101 2,973.000	1.17000	3,478.41				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0780	1210102 363.000	0.56000	203.28				
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0790	1210106 22.000	4.94000	108.68				
12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **							
0800	1220013 150.000	15.00000	2,250.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **							
0810	1301080 1,567.000	81.00000	126,927.00				
4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0820	1301083 28.000	514.00000	14,392.00				
10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0830	1301084 2,185.000	125.00000	273,125.00				
12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0840	1303204 2.000	5,700.00000	11,400.00				
HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **							
0850	1400075 1,405.000	49.00000	68,845.00				
4" P.V.C. FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **							
0860	1400101 1,269.000	76.00000	96,444.00				
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Waters Construction Co., Inc.					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0870	1400102	6.000	125.00000	750.00			
	8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0880	1400103	212.000	133.00000	28,196.00			
	10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0890	1400185	2,260.000	42.00000	94,920.00			
	1 1/4" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE FORCE MAIN (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0900	1403001	8.000	4,550.00000	36,400.00			
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0910	1403023	1.000	5,100.00000	5,100.00			
	MANHOLE (SANITARY)WITH 4' SUMP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0920	1403044	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00			
	SANITARY PUMP STATION NO.1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0930	1404105	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00			
	PUMPING STATION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0940	1700001	157,000.000	1.00000	157,000.00			
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0950	0944000	6,840.000	7.00000	47,880.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					

Section Totals:

\$34,987,529.17

Contract Totals

\$34,987,529.17

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum